

The Adur District (Off Street Parking Places)(Civil Enforcement and Consolidation Order) 2011.

## (Amendment No. 4) Order 2018

The Council of the District of Adur (hereinafter called the "Council") in exercise of its powers under Section 35 of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984, as amended ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with West Sussex County Council, the Chief Officer of Police and other relevant bodies in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act hereby make the following Order;

## Commencement and Citation

This Order shall come into operation on 8<sup>th</sup> November 2018 and may be cited as The Adur District (Off Street Parking Places) (Civil Enforcement and Consolidation Order) 2011 (Amendment No. 4) Order 2018. The Order amends The Adur District (Off Street Parking Places) (Civil Enforcement and Consolidation Order) 2011.

## Effect of the Order

The Order shall have the effect as follows;

- A. Amend the Schedule of the 2011 Order as follows:
- 1. To introduce bays reserved for permit holders only at 60 Brighton Road, Southwick
- 2. To introduce season tickets for residents of 60 Brighton Road, Southwick
- 3. To introduce parking permits for residents' visitors of 60 Brighton Road, Southwick

Parking Place	Class of vehicles	Days and hours of operation	Charging days Charging hours	Scale of Charges Maximum period of stay
60 Brighton Road, Southwick	All vehicles	All days All hours	All days  All hours	Season tickets issued only to specific Residents for parking in the permit bays only  £100.00 per annum  Parking Permits  £10.00 for 10 Parking Permits

The COMMON SEAL of THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF ADUR was hereto affixed on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of October 2018 In the presence of

Rekenkele.

**Authorised Signatory** 



## 60 Brighton Road, Southwick (outlined in Red)

